

## 2024 Donation Request Letter Corporate/Auction Sponsor Newaygo County Compassion Home

Ninth Annual Gathering - October 25, 2024

## Dear Community Partner:

On Friday, October 25, 2024, we will be hosting our Ninth Annual Gathering Event at All Saints Church in Fremont, Michigan. We have experienced significant growth at our annual event and this venue will facilitate continued growth. It is our hope that you will help support our mission and upcoming free event as a corporate sponsor.

We will again be featuring a live auction and a silent auction too! The live auction will have fifteen to twenty outstanding items. The silent auction will feature unique items for bidding throughout the evening. This fund-raising event will also include a short educational presentation between the fellowship, bidding, and wonderful cocktails and appetizers.

The event is open to everyone in the community over the age of twenty-one; we expect more than two hundred and fifty guests. All funds raised will go toward sustaining the Newaygo County Compassion Home. The Compassion Home is a valuable asset in Newaygo County. The Compassion Home is the only dedicated option for end-of-life care and provides specialized care in a loving environment at no cost to our guests and their families. Please join us in making this an exciting and extravagant event.

Please consider becoming a corporate sponsor at one of our chosen levels on the attached form. If you choose, please join us as a "Friend of the Compassion Home" to give a gift of any amount. Your donation is tax-deductible, and we will gladly provide you with a donation receipt.

It is our hope that you will attend the 2024 auction! Bring your friends and family for a fun night out on October 25, 2024, and enjoy complimentary food and beverages. We hope to see you there. If you are unable to join us but wish to be part of this mission, please mail your contribution to: Newaygo County Compassion Home, 20 S. Stewart Ave, Fremont, Michigan 49412.

Thank you in advance for considering our request and supporting the Newaygo County Compassion Home.

Amy Drilling Event Chair 2024

em Z. Dilling

Pam Zuchowski Event Co-Chair 2024

Jam Kuchowski